

EU - Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: ETI Elektroelement, d.o.o.

Address: Obrezija 5, SI-1411 Izlake, Slovenia

Product: Electric vehicle charging station, AC type:

ET-EVPLUS22C..., ET-EVPLUS22S... and original accessories

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object(s) of the declaration described above is (are) in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislations:

2014/35/EU (LVD)

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits; Official Journal of the EU L96, 29/03/2014, p. 357-374.

2014/30/EU (EMC)

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast); EU L96, 29/03/2014, p. 79–106.

2014/53/EU (RED)

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment and repealing Directive 1999/5/EC Text with EEA relevance.

2011/65/EU (RoHS) + 2015/863/EU

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (recast).

Our products are constructed and manufactured based on our Quality Management System (according to EN ISO 9001) in correspondence to the following standards:

Standards: EN IEC 61851-1:2019, EN 61008-1:2012, IEC 62955 Edition 1.0 2018-03,

EN IEC 61851-21-2:2017, EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-02),

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11), EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03), EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-02), EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07), EN 300 330 V2.1.1 (2017-02), EN 62311:2020, EN 50581:2012

Marking with CE: On the product / On the packaging

Affixing of the CE-marking: 2022

Place and date of issue: Izlake, 1.12.2022

Manufacturer representative

signature and stamp: M. Sc. Franc Jenko